of the General Statutes, is amended in line 2 by deleting "twenty-sixth and twenty-seventh" and 

inserting in lieu thereof "twenty-sixth and twenty-seventh-A". 

Sec. 8.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 

Department the sum of forty-one thousand six hundred ninety-five dollars ($41,695) for the 

1977-1978 fiscal year and the sum of ninety-seven thousand five hundred seventy-seven dollars 

($97,577) to provide additional judicial employees in judicial districts fifteen-A, fifteen-B, 

twenty-seven-A and twenty-seven-B. 

Sec. 9.  This act shall become effective July 15, 1977. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 1st day of July, 1977.